

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

SB22-039 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, lines 6 and 7, strike "article 106 to title 22"
- 2 and substitute "part 7 to article 35 of title 24".
- 3 Page 5, strike lines 8 and 9 and substitute:
- 4 "PART 7
- 5 HOPE SCHOLARSHIP ACT".
- 6 Page 5, line 10, strike "**22-106-101.**" and substitute "**24-35-701.**".
- 7 Renumber succeeding C.R.S. sections accordingly.
- 8 Page 5, line 10, strike "ARTICLE 106" and substitute "PART 7".
- 9 Page 5, line 12, strike "ARTICLE 106," and substitute "PART 7,".
- 10 Page 5, strike lines 17 and 18 and substitute:
- 11 "(2) "DEPARTMENT" MEANS THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
- 12 CREATED AND EXISTING PURSUANT TO SECTION 24-1-117.".
- 13 Page 7, line 14, strike "22-106-103." and substitute "24-35-703.".
- 14 Page 10, line 9, strike "22-106-105" and substitute "24-35-705".
- 15 Page 11, line 3, strike "22-106-106;" and substitute "24-35-706;".
- 16 Page 11, line 5, strike "ARTICLE 106." and substitute "PART 7.".
- 17 Page 13, line 23, strike "23-106-103 (4)." and substitute "24-35-703 (4).".
- 18 Page 14, line 3, strike "ARTICLE 106" and substitute "PART 7".
- 19 Page 14, lines 4 and 5, strike "ARTICLE 106." and substitute "PART 7.".
- 20 Page 14, line 7, strike "ARTICLE 106" and substitute "PART 7".
- 21 Page 14, line 19, strike "ARTICLE 106 OF THIS TITLE 22" and substitute
- 22 "PART 7 OF ARTICLE 35 OF TITLE 24".
- 23 Page 15, line 15, strike "ARTICLE 106 OF THIS TITLE 22." and substitute
- 24 "PART 7 OF ARTICLE 35 OF TITLE 24.".

** **